i ' ¢ ELEMENTARY K-6 students — Planning for this summer?
@ Summer Learning July 2019

Mark your calendars! The Maple Ridge - Pitt Meadows School District (SD42) is once again offering a summer leaming opportunity

for elementary aged students (Grades K-6) currently attending our schools.

Primary Focus Grades K-3 blended classes Intermediate Focus Grades 4-6 (blended)
Literacy, Numeracy, PE, Science, Fine Arts, and Literacy, Numeracy, PE, Science, Fine Arts,
Technology Technology, Leadership

Registration opens— May 1 to May 10 2019 see Parent Portal

Program information at a glance:
» Locations: East Zone — Yennadon Elem West Zone: Edith McDermott Elem

Central Zone — Alouette Elem French Imm: Laity View Elem
» Dates: July 3 to July 19, 2019
> Times: 9:00am to 12:00pm
> Attendance is mandatory for these programs

Cost: $50.00 ($20 project fee + $30 refundable placeholder fee upon program completion)

International Student Program Fee: $400.00
(Cancellation policy - $30.00 placeholder fee refundable prior to July 3, 2019)

CANCELLATION REFUND POLICY:

> May 1toMay 31  Full refund $50.00 ($30.00 placeholder + $20 take home project)

> June 1to June 28 Partial refund $30.00 ($20 take home project fee retained - project supplies purchased)
> July3toJuly 19 No refund — program not completed - all fees retained




GRADE 7 STUDENTS - Planning for this summer?
Grade 8 High School Options Summer 2019

The Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows School District is offering three summer learning programs for all current Grade 7
students. Students can choose ONE of the following three program options:

s *Program 1: Robotics; Woodworking; Metal Shop (rotation)
e  Program 2: Theatre Sports
e Program 3: Coding & Video Game Design

These programs will offer students an opportunity to build transferable life skills that will benefit them with their
transition to high school and beyond.

Registration opens- May 1 to May 10 2019 see Parent Portal

Program information at a glance:
> Location: Thomas Haney Secondary School

> Date: Wednesday July 3 - July 16, 2019
> Times: 9:00 am to 1:00 pm daily
> Attendance is mandatory for these programs

Cost: $30 refundable placeholder fee (*Program 1 only - add $30 for a take home project non-refundable)

International Student Program Fee: $400.00 (Plus $30 if choosing Program 1)
(Cancellation policy - $30.00 placeholder fee refundable prior to July 3, 2019)



School District 42 ™

Maple Ridge & Pitt Meadows
Learning Today, Leading Tomorrow

2019-2020 DISTRICT SCHOOL CALENDAR

Sch‘dols..o’p'enihg day for students Tuesday, September 3, 2019
Non-instructional day Monday, September 23, 2019
Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 14, 2019
Non-instructional day (province-wide) Friday, October 25, 2019
‘Non-instructional day Friday, November 8, 2019
Remembrance Day Monday, November 11, 2019
Schools close for.break Friday, December 20, 2019
e Do 2215
Schools reopen after. break Monday, January 8, 2020
Non-instructional day Friday, January 24, 2020
Non-instructional day Thursday, February 13, 2020
Schools Not in Session Friday, February 14, 2020
Family Day Monday, February 17, 2020
Schools close for break Friday, March 13, 2020

Monday, March 16, 2020 to
Friday, March 20, 2020
Monday, March 23, 2020 to
Friday, March 27, 2020

Spring break

Schools not in Session

Schools reopen after break Monday, March 30, 2020
Good Friday Friday, April 10, 2020
Easter Monday Monday, April 13, 2020
Victoria Day Monday, May 18, 2020
Non-instructional day Tuesday, May:19, 2020
Last day for students Wednesday, June 24, 2020
Year-end administrative day Thursday, June 25, 2020
Schools close for Summer vacation Friday, June 26, 2020

ELEMENTARY (K-7) DAILY SCHEDULE: 8:30am to 2:20pm. 295 instructional minutes per day. Kindergarten gradual
entry the first 2 weeks of September.

NB: Kanaka Creek Elementary will run its year round calendar separate from this calendar.
SECONDARY (8-12) DAILY SCHEDULE: 8:30am to 2:40pm. 320 instructional minutes per day.

Minimum number of hours of instruction that must be offered as per School Act and Calendar Regulation:
853 hours of instruction for students in kindergarten.

878 hours of instruction for students in grades 1 to 7.

952 hours of instruction for students in grades 8 to 12.
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